

## LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives





Date:10/05/2022.



LGED District Portal Select

· Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail



Government of the Peoples Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department Promoting Resilience of Vulnerable Through Access to Infrastructure, Improved Skills and Information (PROVATi<sup>3</sup>) Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar Dhaka-1207.



www.lged.gov.bd

Memo No: 46.02.0000.916.07.108.20-609

**Invitation for Tender** 

	invitation for Tender
Ministry/Division	Local Government Division
Agency	Local Government Engineering Department (LGED)
Procuring Entity Name	Project Director, Promoting Resilience of Vulnerable Through Access to
	Infrastructure, Improved Skills and Information (PROVATi <sup>3</sup> ), LGED.
Procuring Entity Code	N/A
Procuring Entity District	Dhaka
Invitation For	Supply of Office Stationary and other necessary materials at PMU, PROVATi <sup>3</sup> Project, LGED, Dhaka.
IFT No & date	46.02.0000.916.07.108.20-609 dated: 10/05/2022
Key Information	
Procurement Sub-Method	Framework Contract (OTM)
Funding Information	· /
Budget and Source of Fund	GOB and IFAD.
Development Partners	The International Fund for Agricultural Development (IFAD)
Particular Information	G
Project Code	224243100
Project/Programme Name	Promoting Resilience of Vulnerable Through Access to Infrastructure, Improved Skills and Information (PROVATi <sup>3</sup> )
Tender Package No	PRO/PMU/Stationary/Framework/2021-2022/G-75
Tender Package Name	Supply of Office Stationary and other necessary materials at PMU, PROVATi <sup>3</sup> Project, LGED, Dhaka.
Tender Publishing Date	· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Tender Last Selling Date and Time	25/05/2022 up to 5.00pm
Tender Closing Date and Time	26/05/2022 at 2.00pm
Tender Opening Date and Time	26/05/2022 at 2.30pm
Name and Address of the Office	Office of the Project Director, PROVATi <sup>3</sup> , RDEC Bhaban, (Level-3), LGED, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
Place/Date/Time of Pre-Tender Meeting	Office of the Project Director, PROVATi <sup>3</sup> , RDEC Bhaban, (Level-3), LGED, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 on 22/04/2022 at 11.00am
Information for Applicant	Tigalguon,oner v Dangia Tagar, Diana 1207 on 2270 7, 2022 at 11100an
Brief Eligibly and Qualification of Tender	Described in TDS.
Brief Description of related Services	Supply of Office Stationary and other necessary materials PMU under PROVATi <sup>3</sup> Project, LGED, Dhaka
Price of the Tender Documents	BDT 2000.00(Two Thousand Only)
Procuring Entity Details	1
Name of Official Invitation Tender	Md. Anisur Wahab Khan
Designation of the Official Inviting Tender	Project Director, Provati <sup>3</sup> Project
Contact Details	Phone: +8802-9146212, Email: pd-provati@lged.govt.bd
The Procuring Entity reserves the right to account to account to the right to the right to the right to the right to account to the right to	cept or reject any or all Tenders without assigning any cause or reason thereof.

(Md. Anisul Wahab Khan) Project Director Tel:02-9146212

Email: pd.provati@lged.gov.bd



## LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

· Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database

## Copy forwarded for kind information & wide circulation:

- The Chief Engineer, Local Government, Engineering Department, Dhaka-1207. 1.
- 2. Director General, Central Procurement Technical Unit (CPTU), Dhaka-1207.
- 3. Unit -in-Charge, GIS, Unit, LGED, he is requested to publish this notice on LGED websites.
- The Manager (Advertisement), The Daily Voice of Asia/সকালের সময়/মুক্ত খবর -He is requested to publish this 4. notice once in his daily on or before 12-05-2022 at 4colmx9inch and submit 02 (Two) copies of the same.